VA0335 COIL NAILER

—204

46——3
124-g ~129
52

53

122§
130§

56—
121

OPTIONAL
PARTS

O-RING KIT

Parts marked
are included O
in the O-ring kit

|
200

1798 Sherwin Avenue

VERTEX &) FASTENERS S35

PHONE: 847-T68-6139 FAX: 847-TB3-7152

THIS DOCUMENT DRAWING IS STRICTLY THE SOLE AND PROPRIETORY PROPERTY OF VERTEX FASTENERS A LEGGETT & PLATT COMPANY. THE ENGINEERING AND DESIGN DATA PRINTED, WRITTEN,
DISCLOSED AND CONTAINED HEREIN IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED DISCLOSED OR USED IN WHOLE OR PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT AND PERMISSION FROM VERTEX FASTENERS.



vfumar1
PROPRIETORY STAMP


ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| |ITEM [PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 VC7535 |BOLT M6 X 30 4 45 VC7572 |TRIGGER VALVE STEM 1
2 VC7536 |PROTECTOR 2 46 VC7197 ]O-RING 2
3 VC7537 |SCREW M6X27 1 47 VC7573 |TRIGGER VALVE CAP 1
4 VC7538  JEXHAUST COVER HOLDER 1 48 VC7574 JCONTACT LEVER 1
5 VC7539 |EXHAUST COVER 1 49 VC7575 JTRIGGER 1
6 VC7540 |FILTER B 1 50 VC7576 ]SPRING PIN 1
7 VC7541 |CYLINDER CAP UNIT 1 51 VC7577 JCOMPRESSION SPRING 1
8 VC7542 |CYLINDER CAP SEAL 1 52 VC7578 JCONTACT ARM GUIDE B 1
9 VC7543 JWASHER, CYLINDERCAP | 1 53 VC7579 ]JCONTACT ARM GUIDE A 1
10 VC7544 JCOMPRESSION SPRING 1 54 VC7580 JCOMPRESSION SPRING 1
11 VC7545 |PLAIN WASHER B 1 55 VC7581 JCOMPRESSION SPRING 1
12 VC7546 ]O-RING 1 56 VC7582 JCONTACT BUMPER 1
13 VC7547 JHEAD VALVE PISTON 1 57 VC7583 JCONTACT ARM A 1
14 VC7548 ]O-RING 2 58 VC7584 ]O-RING 1
15 VC7549 JPISTON STOP 1 59 VC7585 INOSE 1
16 VC7550 |HEAD VALVE SEAL 1 60 VC7195 JWASHER 3
17 VC7551 |CYLINDER 1 61 VC7586 |SCREW M8X28 4
18 VC7552 |CYLINDER RING 1 62 VC7587 |PIN 1
19 VC7553 ]O-RING 1 63 VC7588 |PIN, STEP 1
20 VC7554 ]O-RING 1 64 VC7589 JWASHER, RUBBER 2
21 VC7555 ]O-RING 1 65 VC7590 |DOOR 1
22 VC7556 |MAIN PISTON UNIT 1 66 VC7591 JWASHER, PLAIN 1
23 VC7557 |BUMPER 1 67 VC7592 JERING 1
24 VC7558 |BODY 1 68 VC7593 |DOOR LATCH 1
25 VC7559 JLABEL 1 69 VC7594 JTORSION SPRING 1
26 VC7560 JWARNING LABEL 1 70 VC7595 |PIN 1
27 VC7561 JTRIGGER LOCK LEVER 1 71 VC7596 |PIN, STEP 1
28 VC7562 |SPRING 1 72 VC7597 |FEED PAWL 1
29 VC7563 JTRIGGER LOCK DIAL 1 73 VC7598 JCOMPRESSION SPRING 1
30 VC7564 JROLL PIN 1 74 VC7599 JCOMPRESSION SPRING 1
31 VC7565 |FILTER A 1 75 VC7600 JCHECK PAWL 2
32 VC7265 ]O-RING 1 76 VC7601 |PIN 1
33 VC7566 |END CAP 1 77 VC7602 JTORSION SPRING 1
34 VC7567 |SCREW 1 78 VC7603 JCOVER 1
35 VC7568 ]O-RING 1 79 VC7217 |COLLAR 1
36 VC7569 ]O-RING 1 80 VC7604 INUT M5 1
37 VC7266 |]O-RING 1 81 VC7605 |FEED PISTON 1
38 VC7570 JTRIGGER VALVE HOUSING 1 82 VC7606 ]O-RING 1
39 VC7257 |PIN 2 83 VC7607 JCOMPRESSION SPRING 1
40 VC7267 ]O-RING 1 84 VC7608 JCOMPRESSION SPRING 1
41 VC7268 ]O-RING 1 85 VC7609 |FEED PISTON STOP 1
42 VC7571 |PILOT VALVE 1 86 VC7610 |SPRING COLLAR 1
43 VC7269 ]O-RING 2 87 VC7611 |C-RING 1
44 VC7252 ]O-RING 1 88 VC7612 |BOLT M5X25 1

THIS DOCUMENT DRAWING IS STRICTLY THE SOLE AND PROPRIETORY PROPERTY OF VERTEX FASTENERS A LEGGETT & PLATT COMPANY. THE ENGINEERING AND DESIGN DATA PRINTED, WRITTEN,
DISCLOSED AND CONTAINED HEREIN IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED DISCLOSED OR USED IN WHOLE OR PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT AND PERMISSION FROM VERTEX FASTENERS.



vfumar1
PROPRIETORY STAMP


ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry

89 VC7613 JADJUST DIAL

90 VC7614 |SPACER

91 VC7615 JCONTACT ARM C

92 VC7616 |JO-RING

93 VC7617 ]ERING

94 VC7618 JCONTACT ARM B

95 VC7619 |MAGAZINE COVER

96 VC7620 JWARNING LABEL

97 VC7621 |POST CAP

98 VC7622  INAIL SUPPORT

99 VC7623 |MAGAZINE COVER

100 VC7624  INUT, NYLOCK

101 VC7625 JWASHER, PLAIN

102 VC7626 |PIN

103 VC7226 |SPACER

104 VC7627 |SPRING

105 VC7274 |SPRING HOOK

106 VC7628 |DUST COVER

120 VC7629 |PILOT VALVE

121 VC7630 JCONTACT ARM A

122 VC7631 JCOMPRESSION SPRING

123 VC7632 JTRIGGER VALVE STEM

124 VC7255 |TRIGGER VALVE CAP

125 VC7633 |SPRING

126 VC7634 |SEQUENTIAL TRIP LEVER

127 VC7635 JTORSION SPRING

128 VC7636 |TRIGGER

129 VC7637 JCOMPRESSION SPRING

134 VC7638 |PIN

135 VC7639 |BOLT M6 X 32

136 VC7640 |HANGER

137 VC7641 |PROTECTOR

200 VC7642 JO-RING KIT

201 VC7643 JTRIGGER VALVE KIT

202 VC7644 JARM GUIDE KIT

203 VC7645 |SEQUENTIAL TRIP KIT

205 VC7646 JHANGER KIT

AN I I NI NN NN I NI I I S I I S S S P T S Y S ™S E=Y = Y =Y TR A=Y =Y S Y Y Y PN B PN

206 VC7647 |PROTECTOR B KIT

THIS DOCUMENT DRAWING IS STRICTLY THE SOLE AND PROPRIETORY PROPERTY OF VERTEX FASTENERS A LEGGETT & PLATT COMPANY. THE ENGINEERING AND DESIGN DATA PRINTED, WRITTEN,
DISCLOSED AND CONTAINED HEREIN IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED DISCLOSED OR USED IN WHOLE OR PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT AND PERMISSION FROM VERTEX FASTENERS.



vfumar1
PROPRIETORY STAMP


